
2025 Salve Regina University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-9   Conf: 13-3   Home: 17-3   Away: 12-4   Neutral: 7-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (374), Opp (304)   DPs Turned: Team (25), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (4), Homa (1), McCarthy (1), Neal (1), O'Rourke (1), Opp (2)   
Picked Off: Petrosino (3), Grover (1), Ruehs (1), Williams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (26), Totals (26), Donovan (23), Smolinski (3), Opp (24)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Clark 2, Arrigo 1, Carozza 1, Romanowski 1, Totals ,
Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (77-103), Donovan (24-31), Smolinski (13-17), Clark (9-13), Carozza (7-12), Tobin (5-6), Keating (4-4), Wertz
(4-4), Callano (3-5), DeRienzo (2-2), Ortiz Ramirez (2-2), Fitzgerald (1-1), Hamilton (1-2), Romanowski (1-3), Toriello (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Williams, Shane .373 45-44 158 34 59 11 3 3 42 85 .538 19 14 28 2 .474 3 2 15-18 96 5 3 .971
9 Schopps, Grady .347 39-22 75 20 26 2 0 0 17 28 .373 4 5 11 0 .407 2 3 8-10 19 76 6 .941
8 Grover, Brandon .336 38-38 143 48 48 10 3 4 29 76 .531 22 9 21 0 .454 0 3 12-12 66 0 0 1.000
3 O'Rourke, Evan .330 45-45 185 47 61 14 2 4 45 91 .492 17 3 28 1 .393 1 3 12-18 57 0 1 .983
13 Homa, Christian .326 45-45 175 38 57 14 2 4 46 87 .497 26 5 20 2 .415 6 1 3-4 61 109 5 .971
5 Donovan, Shea .319 36-28 94 24 30 0 1 1 16 35 .372 17 5 10 2 .437 3 2 15-17 281 27 2 .994
17 Yaworski, Hunter .310 41-38 142 21 44 7 1 5 29 68 .479 12 9 26 2 .387 5 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
15 Petrosino, Tyler .304 44-44 148 30 45 10 0 4 27 67 .453 33 10 39 0 .456 2 3 15-18 343 16 8 .978
16 Ciccone, Luke 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Zimmerman, Alex .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 McCarthy, Wil .362 33-33 116 21 42 8 0 2 24 56 .483 13 12 8 3 .465 3 3 1-3 19 42 8 .884
20 Whitlock, Tommy .333 4-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 0 2 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Ruehs, Nate .277 29-21 65 17 18 1 0 0 6 19 .292 8 5 13 1 .392 1 1 1-2 30 57 9 .906
6 Neal, Matthew .271 29-10 48 6 13 4 0 0 12 17 .354 6 7 3 1 .419 1 1 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
33 Mitchell, Jake .250 5-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 1 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
7 Smolinski, Brady .244 19-15 45 12 11 3 0 1 4 17 .378 6 7 9 1 .414 0 2 0-0 136 19 2 .987
14 Stokes, Matt .235 21-9 34 11 8 2 1 1 7 15 .441 6 2 10 0 .381 0 0 1-1 10 10 3 .870
1 Mulhern, Ray .167 16-1 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
12 Rogers, Danny .161 18-8 31 6 5 0 0 0 7 5 .161 7 1 10 2 .317 2 2 0-1 9 2 0 1.000
10 Cimini, Dylan .143 12-0 7 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 .286 4 0 0 0 .455 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
24 Hamilton, Elliot .133 11-4 15 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 2 3 5 0 .350 0 0 0-0 11 3 1 .933
25 Salbinski, Andrew .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .317 45-45 1498 346 475 88 13 29 315 676 .451 203 99 243 18 .425 29 26 85-106 1172 420 55 .967
Opponents .210 45-45 1431 165 300 42 1 20 136 404 .282 130 52 442 17 .297 12 23 39-53 1109 462 64 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Heisner, Peyton 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 .143 1 1 0 0 0
44 Romanowski, Nolan 0.57 5-1 18 1 0 0-0 0 47.0 26 9 3 6 34 5 0 0 .160 0 5 0 4 2
18 Wertz, Andrew 1.33 4-1 24 1 0 0-0 7 27.0 15 5 4 14 38 2 0 0 .155 1 3 1 0 1
36 Arrigo, Jason 1.54 2-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 23.1 14 5 4 11 32 2 0 1 .173 5 4 0 0 3
45 Clark, Brayden 1.81 11-2 14 14 1 1-0 0 89.1 68 29 18 21 116 7 0 5 .206 2 4 0 1 2
39 DeRienzo, Joe 2.58 5-1 14 4 0 0-0 0 38.1 34 17 11 2 39 6 0 1 .228 3 7 0 1 0
43 Carozza, Kyle 3.19 6-0 15 15 0 0-0 0 62.0 47 29 22 30 74 5 0 5 .215 7 9 0 1 9
26 Tobin, James 3.45 1-0 11 1 0 0-0 1 31.1 27 12 12 9 31 3 0 3 .241 1 7 1 2 2
22 Keating, James 4.30 1-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 14.2 15 13 7 7 13 1 0 1 .242 3 3 0 0 0
31 Toriello, Connor 4.38 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 12.1 9 6 6 6 12 1 0 0 .205 1 1 0 0 2
30 Callano, Nick 4.70 0-1 12 1 0 0-0 1 23.0 15 15 12 8 30 5 1 0 .190 0 3 0 2 1
41 Fitzgerald, Noah 6.75 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 5 2 3 3 2 0 0 .400 0 1 0 0 0
23 Shea, Brady 7.20 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 4 4 3 7 1 0 2 .318 1 0 0 0 0
11 Ortiz Ramirez, Luis 7.20 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 14 12 8 7 8 1 0 1 .311 0 4 0 1 1
48 Carollo, Dominic 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
38 Valentine, Brody 13.50 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.67 36-9 149 45 1 5 10 390.2 301 165 116 131 442 42 1 20 .210 25 52 2 12 23
Opponents 6.88 9-36 171 45 1 0 6 372.2 475 346 285 203 243 88 13 29 .317 36 99 15 29 26



2025 Salve Regina University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Grover, Brandon 66 66 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Romanowski, Nolan 13 1 12 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
12 Rogers, Danny 11 9 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Neal, Matthew 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Arrigo, Jason 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mulhern, Ray 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Callano, Nick 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
39 DeRienzo, Joe 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Keating, James 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
26 Tobin, James 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
17 Yaworski, Hunter 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Mitchell, Jake 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Cimini, Dylan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Woodman, Byron 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Donovan, Shea 310 281 27 2 .994 0 24 7 .774 23 1
7 Smolinski, Brady 157 136 19 2 .987 0 13 4 .765 3 0
3 O'Rourke, Evan 58 57 0 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Petrosino, Tyler 367 343 16 8 .978 21 0 0 — 0 0
13 Homa, Christian 175 61 109 5 .971 20 0 0 — 0 0
2 Williams, Shane 104 96 5 3 .971 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Schopps, Grady 101 19 76 6 .941 7 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hamilton, Elliot 15 11 3 1 .933 0 1 1 .500 0 0
21 Ruehs, Nate 96 30 57 9 .906 10 0 0 — 0 0
40 McCarthy, Wil 69 19 42 8 .884 4 0 0 — 0 0
43 Carozza, Kyle 17 3 12 2 .882 0 7 5 .583 0 0
14 Stokes, Matt 23 10 10 3 .870 3 0 0 — 0 0
45 Clark, Brayden 13 5 6 2 .846 0 9 4 .692 0 0
31 Toriello, Connor 6 0 5 1 .833 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Ortiz Ramirez, Luis 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Wertz, Andrew 3 1 1 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
16 Ciccone, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Whitlock, Tommy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Shea, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Salbinski, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Heisner, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Zimmerman, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Valentine, Brody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Fitzgerald, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
48 Carollo, Dominic 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1647 1172 420 55 .967 69 77 26 .748 26 1
Opponents 1635 1109 462 64 .961 105 170 40 .810 24 0


